

C.S. No.: 2838/16

21.01.2017

Present:- Sh. L.M.S. Bist, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Ravi Kaushal, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. K.S. Kashyap, ld. Counsel for defendants no.2 and 3.

Today the matter is listed for further cross examination of PW-1 and for RPE. Witness is present. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 filed memo of appearance and submits that he will file his Vakalatnama on the next date of hearing. The same is taken on record. He seeks adjournment as he has been engaged afresh. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.2 and 3 also requests for adjournment as he is in personal difficulty. The same is not opposed by the ld. Counsel for the plaintiff being the personal grounds of the ld. Counsels for the defendants.

On request, put up this matter for further cross examination of PW-1 and for RPE, on 01.03.2017.

(Anurag Sain)  
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,  
Delhi/21.01.2017