

C.S. No.: 2838/16

01.03.2017

Present:- Sh. L.M.S. Bist, ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with
AR of the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ravi Kaushal, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. K.S. Kashyap, ld. Counsel for defendants no.2 and 3.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 filed his Vakalatnama. The same is taken on record.

PW-1 further cross examined on behalf of defendants no.2 and 3 and discharged. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 fairly submits that he has been engaged recently and he needs sometime to go through the file. On his request, cross examination of PW-1 is deferred on behalf of defendant no.1.

Put up this matter for cross examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no.1 and for RPE on 12.05.2017.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/01.03.2017