

CS No. 2838/16

17.09.2018

Present: Sh. RK Gupta, proxy for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh Ravi Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. KS Kashyap Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 along
with defendant no.2 in person.

DW2 is present for his cross-examination but Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
is not available as it is submitted that it is a mediation day for him today.

It is further submitted that the fate of defendant no.3/firm is still
unknown and the remaining partner could not be contacted. Hence, Ld.
Counsel for said defendant seek further time to file the status of the said
defendant/firm on the next date.

Put up for the said purpose on 31.10.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 17.09.2018