

CS No. 2838/16

13.02.2019

Present: Sh. MS Rawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff who files his fresh vakaltanama today.
Defendant no. 2 in person and for defendant no. 3 along with Sh. TS Kashyap.
None for defendant no.1.

DW1 Sh. Sanjay Gupta is present for his cross-examination but Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is unable to cross examine him due to his fresh engagement. This plea is not acceptable as the last date was in October 2018 and there was sufficient time for the plaintiff to engage a fresh counsel. Hence, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to cross examine DW1 subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/-.

To come up for payment of cost and for DE on 06.05.2019.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 13.02.2019