

Cs. No. 2838/16

Balaji Maharaj Welfare Association v. Sudha Gupta & Ors.

04.02.2020

Present: Sh. Sudesh Kumar Jain, AR for the plaintiff.

Sh. P.S.Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2 & 3.

None for defendant no.1.

Submissions heard.

It is submitted by AR for the plaintiff that the main counsel, who was pursuing the case, has unfortunately expired.

Considered.

Adjourned for purpose fixed for **12.03.2020**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-04.02.2020