

CS. No.2838/16

Balaji Maharaj Welfare Association v. Sudha Gupta & Ors.

12.03.2020

Present: Sh. Gurbaksh Singh, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. K.S. Kashyap, counsel for defendant no.2&3 alongwith
defendant no.2 in person.

Vakalatnama of counsel for the plaintiff filed.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.2&3 that defendant
no.2 was to be cross-examined, however defendant no.2 is not feeling well.
Matter is adjourned.

Put up for DE on 27.05.2020.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-12.03.2020