

CS2838/16

BALAJI MAHARAJ WELFARE ASSOCIATION THROUGH SUDESHJAIN
Vs. SUDHA GUPTA ETC.

08.02.2023

Present: Sh. Gurbaksh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. K. S. Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

None for the defendants no. 1 & 3 on call at 11.30 PM.

Sh. Singh, states that there may not be any specific role of the '**PARTNERSHIP CONCERNED**' and presence of Himanshu Pasricha may not be required immediately.

Adjournment is sought by Sh. Kashyap on the ground that DW-1 Sh. Sanjay Gupta is out of station. Adjournment is opposed.

In the interest of justice, opportunity is given subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be deposited with DLSA, East.

Put up on **20.04.2023** for further cross examination of PW-1 Sanjay Gupta, who shall produce the required complete documents, also receipt of deposit.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 08.02.2023