

31 CS 2838/16 BALAJI MAHARAJ
WELFARE ASSOCIATION THROUGH SUDESH JAIN
Vs. SUDHA GUPTA ETC.

03.08.2023

Pr. Sh. Subhash Chand Garg, President of the plaintiff Association.

Sh. K.S. Kashyap, Ld. Counsel with the defendant No.2.

None for other defendants on call at 11.20am.

DW Sanjay Gupta is present for his further cross-examination, but Sh. Gurbakash Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, is stated to have gone to High Court and request is made for awaiting the matter at 1.00pm, which is not agreeable by the witness present, who states that he has to go to Hospital for treatment of his wife. Under the circumstances, adjournment is sought and allowed subject to cost of Rs.500/- on the plaintiff, who is paid with other cost by the defendant of Rs.500/-.

Put up on 09.10.2023 for further cross-examination of the DW, who shall be present.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/03.08.2023