

RITU GUPTA Vs. CHARMS INDIA PVT LTD

20.03.2026

Ld. Counsels are abstaining from Court work.

Pr. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will supply the copy of reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC to Ld. Counsel for defendant within a week. Same be filed on record.

No DW is present.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC /DE/Cross, on 23.04.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/20.03.2026