

18 CS 2838/16

BALAJI MAHARAJ WELFARE ASSOCIATION THROUGH
SUDESH JAIN Vs. SUDHA GUPTA ETC.

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Banish Makkar, Ms. Kanika Gupta, Sh. Rohan Garg and Sh. Abhishek Tanwar, Ld. Proxy counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. K. S. Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1 & 2 (through VC).

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for MCD.

An application under Order I rule 10 CPC for impleadment of MCD filed by defendant no. 1 is pending adjudication. Ahlmad is directed to register the aforesaid application.

Reply, if any, be filed by proposed defendant/ MCD within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that the main counsel is out of station. Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Renotify the matter for arguments on the aforesaid application on **01.06.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/07.04.2026