

RITU GUPTA Vs. CHARMS INDIA PVT LTD

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Ranjan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Mr. Shreyash Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the connected matter between the same parties is listed on 21.08.2026 for arguments. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff opposes the adjournment on the ground that another matter is entirely different from the present suit. Matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on **21.08.2026 at 12.00 Noon.**

Parties shall file their written submissions not running into more than five pages at least one week prior to the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 01.06.2026